

Department of City Development City Plan Commission Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee Neighborhood Improvement Development Corporation Lafayette L. Crump Commissioner

Vanessa L. Koster Deputy Commissioner

CITY PLAN COMMISSION --

Resolution approving the Riverwalk, public access connector and site elements along 311 and 615 East Greenfield Avenue, on the west side of the Kinnickinnic River, south of East Greenfield Avenue, relative to the Harbor District Riverwalk Site Plan Review Overlay Zone, in the 12th Aldermanic District.

- Analysis -

This resolution approves a new Riverwalk segment, pedestrian connection, and site elements within the Harbor District Riverwalk Zone on the properties located at 311 and 615 East Greenfield Avenue.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee established the Harbor District Riverwalk Site Plan Review Overlay Zone and initial design standards in 2018, and subsequently approved the detailed design standards in 2019 that are applicable to land within the Site Plan Review Overlay Zone, generally located 50 feet landward of the Kinnickinnic River and established by the Milwaukee Code; and

Whereas, The Harbor District Riverwalk is a three-quarters mile long public open space redevelopment project located along the Kinnickinnic River that is a generational opportunity to build the largest section of Riverwalk in Milwaukee's overall Riverwalk system; and

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee has prepared and submitted a site plan and associated drawings for the new Riverwalk segment, public access connector, and site elements including but not limited to iconic public spaces that provide recreational, transportation, and environmental benefits to residents, employees and visitors in the area; and

Whereas, The proposed Riverwalk and site improvements meet the applicable Harbor District Riverwalk overlay standards with respect to typology and width, landscaping, stormwater management, upland and aquatic habitat, and building and site design elements, among other standards; and therefore, be it

Resolved, By the City Plan Commission of Milwaukee that the proposed Riverwalk, public access connector, and site elements at 311 and 615 East Greenfield Avenue are hereby approved; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the owner, or their assignees, are responsible for maintaining site improvements in accordance with approved plans; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of City Development is authorized to review and approve minor modifications and signage of said plans deemed necessary that are consistent with the approved design standards and the Milwaukee Code.

CPC 11/07/22